DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Contract Renewal Request Form

User Department: Watershed Management, From: Angel Frazier

Facilities

ITB No.: 16-100726 Title: Rental Uniforms

Effective Date: August 8, 2017 Expiration Date: January 31,2019
Contract APPROVED Amount: $1,074,161.20 Number of Renewals to Date: 1

Amount Released: $652,320.28

| Contractor(s) | Contract No. | Agrees to Extend |
Aramark Uniform Services Inc. 1047459
User Department Recommendation: Renew Bid []

Funding for Renewal Term: $650,000.00
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)

Funding: General (] Enterprise [_] 3 Digit Fund Code 511
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):

Award Amount(s):

Vendor 1: Aramark Uniform Services inc./ e

Name/Amount Name/Amount
Vendor 3: Vendor 4:

Name/Amount Name/Amount
Justification:

The aforementioned contract is set to expire January 31, 2019 and requires a renewal for utilization by
the Department of Watershed Management for the period of February 1, 2019 - January 31, 2020.
The Department of Watershed Management is better able to control uniform cost while providing
safety for DeKalb County Citizens, a solution to concerns of potential cross contamination with
employees and better general accountability and recuperation of DeKalb County Watershed
Management uniforms. The projected amount is to supply approximately 650 employees for uniform
needs for 12 months. Marketa H. Digtahy ugrecdy Museta s Kdegoeck

DN cneharkeia H KEngbeck, o=fekalh
Caunty, cusWatershed Maragement,

Killingbeck == e

Date 2018.1101 102108 0400

Reginald Wells ===~ 11/1/2018
Department Director Signature Date
For Use bv Purchasing and Contracting: Approve 7 ) Deny [

Additional Comments:

QA/MM 1l iy

Purchasirdg and Contracting Signature [ Dpte”




